INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
ADMISSION FEES FOR NEW UG STUDENTS (JEE & JAM) 2023-24 Ist SEMESTER (PROVISIONAL)

HOSTELER FEE

FEE HEADS (in 7)
A ADMISSION FEES (One time NON-REFUNDABLE) 2,950
B SECURITY DEPOSITS (One time REFUNDABLE) 17,000
c SEMESTER FEE * 4,625
D HOSTEL CHARGES (MEC) 14,110
SUB TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 38,685
TUITION FEES FOR B.TECH/BS
For SC/ST/PwD & MEB (Annual family income less than ¥1 Lakh) 0
For OEB (Annual family income in between %1,00,000/- to ¥5,00,000/-) 33,333
For GEN/OBC(Annual family income above ¥5,00,000/-) 1,00,000
E Foreign Nationals US $ 1000
TUITION FEES FOR M.SC (2 YEARS)
For SC/ST/PwD ‘ 0
For GEN/OBC 3,000
Foreign Nationals US $ 1000
FINAL FEE PAYABLE FOR B.Tech/BS STUDENTS
For SC/ST/PwD/MEB 38,685
For OEB 72,018
For GEN/OBC 1,38,685
SC/ST (Annual family income below %6 Lakh) 37,435
Foreign Nationals US $ 1000 + 38,685
FINAL FEE PAYABLE FOR M.Sc. (2-years) STUDENTS
For SC/ST/PwD 38,685
For GEN/OBC 41,685
SC/ST (Annual family income below %6 Lakh) 37,435
Foreign Nationals US $ 1000 + 38,685
Students belong to SC/ST/PwD category are given 100% tuition fee waiver.
MEB - Students belong to the Most Economically Backward (MEB) category with annual family income less than %1 Iakh per
annum) are given 100% tuition fee waiver.
OEB - Students belong to the Other Economically Backward with annual family income in between %1 - 5 lakhs pe’r
annum are given 2/3rd of the tuition fee waiver.
SEMESTER FEE *
SC/ST Students are not charged seat rent (21250/- from semester fees, Column-C) if their annual family income is less
than %6 lakhs.
* Students Health Insurance is likely to be revised. Insurance Policy will be effective after 3 days from the date of late
registration.
Messing & Electricity will be charged as per actuals every month.
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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
FEES FOR NEW POST GRADUATE STUDENTS - 2023-24 Ist SEMESTER (PROVISIONAL)
SBRA/ACES/CPWD/
PT/RA/ Type-1

FEE HEADS Hosteler Day Scholar

A |ADMISSION FEES (One time NON-REFUNDABLE) 2,950 2,450 2,950
B SECURITY DEPOSITS (One time REFUNDABLE) 17,000 7,000 7,000
c SEMESTER FEE * 4,625 4,625 3,375
D HOSTEL CHARGES (MEC) 14,110 0 0
SUB TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 38,685 14,075 13,325
TUITION FEES : Regular Sponsored/PT
Ph.D. 2,500 25,000
E M.Tech/ M.DES /MS (R )/ DIT 5,000 25,000
MBA 70,000 70,000
Foreign Nationals US $ As per MOU US $ As per MOU

FINAL FEE PAYI_QBLE FOR Ph. D. (2023 July Batch, New Admission)

Gen + OBC 41,185 16,575 15,825
SC/ST/PH 38,685 14,075 13,325
Sponsored/Part time 63,685 39,075 38,325

US $ As per MOU US $ As per MOU US $ As per MOU
Foreign Nationals + ¥38,685 +¥14,075 +¥13,325

A PAYAB OR e » R)/ D 0 Ba ew Ad 0

Gen + OBC 43,685 19,075 18,325
SC/ST/PH 38,685 14,075 13,325
Sponsored/Part time 63,685 39,075 38,325

US $ As per MOU US $ As per MOU| US $ As per MOU
Foreign Nationals +¥38,685 +¥14,075 +¥13,325

i PAYARB OR MBA (20 Ba ew Ad 0

Gen + OBC K 1,08,685 84,075 83,325
SC/ST/PH 38,685 14,075 13,325
Sponsored/Part time 1,08,685 84,075 83,325

US $ As per MOU US $ As per MOU| US $ As per MOU
Foreign Nationals + ¥38,685 +¥14,075 +¥13,325

Students belonging to the SC/ST/PwD categories (excluding sponsored/part time) are given 100% waiver on the tuition fees.

Those PG students who have a vaild GATE score or have qualified in a recognized National level test, such as CSIR/UGC, NET, INSPIRE,
NBHM etc. may, in addition to the tuition fee waiver, be provided Institiute Assistantship at the rates applicable to the Indian students, on the
recommendation of the selection committee and approval of the Director.

Those Foreign National Post Graduate PhD students joining under the ASEAN PhD Fellowship Programme are charged as per the fee
structure (Tuition Fess and other dues) as per PG Sp_onsored/Part Time Indian Students.

For Foreign students fee will be charge in US $ as per the MOU signed between Institute and their respective country. Other Foreign national
students will pay US $ 1000 as tuition fee.

SEMESTER FEE *

Students will claim the fees benefit of after registration in courses, and submit the family income proof in DOSA Office.

SC/ST Students (excluding sponsored/part time students) are not charged seat rent (Rs. 1250/- from Semester Fees) if their annual
family income is less than % 6 lakhs. Such studeiits can claim the refund after the Academic Registration, and after they provide the
Income Certificate of the parents.

* Students Health Insurance is likely to be revised. Insurance Policy will be effective after 3 days from the date of late registration.

Please note that those students not availed "Institute Assistanship", their Tuition Fee will be charge Rs. 25000/- as Spcnsored/Part Time.

Special lab development, course development, special facility development, and project consumables costs for OFB students
(Additional charge of Rs. 1,25,000/-)
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DETAILED FEE BREAKUP OF PREPARATORY STUDENTS FOR
1st SEMESTER 2023-24 (PROVISIONAL)

A. SEMESTER FEE

1 GYMKHANA FEE 500
2 FESTIVAL FEE 200
3 STUDENTS' HEALTH INSURANCE * 1,300
TOTAL 2,000

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER
1 HOSTEL SEAT RENT 1,250
2 WATER CHARGES 25
3 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 14,110
TOTAL 15,385
Grand Total 17,385

* Students Health Insurance is likely to be revised. Insurance Policy will be effective after 3 days
from the date of late registration.

Messing & Electricity will be charged as per actuals every month.
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AT 1 SRITehT HeATT AT
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR

Fratery rtarerar, et F
Dean of Students Affairs Office

28 April 2023

The Director
[IT Kanpur
Sub: Approval of per-day fee for non-degree students

Dear Sir,
The details of the semester fee (excluding tuition fee and Health Insurance) and Hostel charges (per
semester) charged to our students are presented in the following table:

S. No. Fee Head Amount (Rs.)

1 Examination 300.00
2 Registration 300.00
3 Gymkhana Fee 500.00
4 Festival Fee 200.00
5 Medical* 50.00
6 Students' Amenities Subscription 300.00
7 Laboratory Contingency 300.00
8 Students' Benevolence Fund 100.00
9 Seat Rent 1250.00
10 Water Charges 25.00
11 Mess Establishment Charge 14110.00

Total 17435.00

It is proposed that following fee (pro-rata per day) be charged for the non-degree students during Ist
Semester, 2023-24.

S. No. Registration Status Per day Fee
1 Registering for academic credits Rs. 129/-
2 Registering for zero academic credits Rs. 127/-

In the above calculation, it is assumed that a semester consists of 4.5 months and Examination Fee will
not be charged from the students registering zero academic credits.

*Only the Institute Health Centre OPD facility will be provided to the Non-Degree students. Any outside Institute
hospitalization charges have to be borne by the Non-Degree students.

This may kindly be approved.

Thanking you.
Sincerely yOIQS,

Hipred T
(Sidd a Panda)
W Dean, Students’ Affairs
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